Globalism
USA

Fieldwork Dates: 28th February and 5th March 2019

You

What the world thinks

For each of the following, please say whether you think it
is generally acceptable or unacceptable. (Please select one
option on each row)

Glob_values_a. Doctor-assisted suicide (euthanasia)

Unweighted base
Base: All US adults
Very acceptable
Fairly acceptable
Fairly unacceptable
Very unacceptable
Don't know

Prefer not to say
Net: Acceptable
Net: Unacceptable

Glob_values_b. A man whistling at a woman he doesn't
know in the street

Unweighted base
Base: All US adults
Very acceptable
Fairly acceptable
Fairly unacceptable
Very unacceptable
Don't know
Prefer not to say
Net: Acceptable
Net: Unacceptable
Glob_values_c. Abortion
Unweighted base
Base: All US adults
Very acceptable
Fairly acceptable
Fairly unacceptable
Very unacceptable
Don't know
Prefer not to say
Net: Acceptable
Net: Unacceptable
Glob_values_d. Having a baby outside of marriage
Unweighted base
Base: All US adults
Very acceptable
Fairly acceptable
Fairly unacceptable
Very unacceptable
Don't know
Prefer not to say
Net: Acceptable

Net: Unacceptable

Total

2012
2012
17%
23%
13%
25%
16%
5%
41%
39%

2012
2012
5%
15%
28%
39%
10%
4%
19%
66%

2012
2012
17%
20%
14%
32%
11%
6%
38%
46%

2012
2012
26%
30%
16%
14%
9%
5%
56%
30%

Male

870
977
19%
24%
14%
26%
11%
6%
43%
40%

870
977
6%
16%
30%
35%
9%
5%
21%
65%

870
977
17%
19%
16%
31%
10%
6%
37%
48%

870
977
22%
30%
19%
15%
8%
6%
52%
34%

Gender

Female

1142
1035
16%
22%
13%
25%
19%
5%
39%
37%

1142
1035
4%
14%
25%
42%
12%
3%
17%
68%

1142
1035
17%
21%
13%
32%
11%
6%
39%
44%

1142
1035
29%
30%
14%
12%
10%
5%
60%
26%

18-24

149
191
16%
23%
18%
21%
17%
5%
39%
38%

149
191
4%

9%
18%
52%
12%
5%
12%
71%

149
191
24%
22%
17%
17%
13%
8%
46%
34%

149
191
31%
25%
10%
18%
8%
7%
56%
28%

25-34

357
412
23%
21%
9%
18%
19%
10%
44%
27%

357
412
6%
17%
19%
36%
15%
%
24%
54%

357
412
22%
19%
10%
28%
13%
9%
41%
37%

357
412
32%
20%
13%
12%
12%
10%
52%
26%

Age

35- 44

371
311
17%
20%
13%
26%
16%
7%
38%
39%

371
311
10%
13%
26%
31%
12%
8%
23%
57%

371
311
18%
17%
14%
30%
14%
7%
35%
45%

371
311
31%
26%
14%
11%
11%
6%
57%
25%
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45-54

270
260
20%
27%
13%
21%
16%
3%
47%
34%

270
260
1%
17%
29%
37%
12%
4%
18%
66%

270
260
13%
23%
15%
32%
13%
4%
36%
47%

270
260
26%
34%
13%
10%
11%
6%
60%
23%

55+

865
839
15%
24%
15%
31%
13%
2%
39%
46%

865
839
3%
15%
34%
40%
6%
2%
18%
74%

865
839
15%
21%
16%
37%
7%
4%
36%
53%

865
839
19%
37%
20%
16%
6%
2%
56%
36%
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Fieldwork Dates: 28th February and 5th March 2019

You

What the world thinks

Glob_values_e. Sexual relations between two people of the
same gender

Unweighted base
Base: All US adults
Very acceptable
Fairly acceptable
Fairly unacceptable
Very unacceptable
Don't know
Prefer not to say
Net: Acceptable
Net: Unacceptable
Glob_values_f. Prostitution
Unweighted base
Base: All US adults
Very acceptable
Fairly acceptable
Fairly unacceptable
Very unacceptable
Don't know
Prefer not to say
Net: Acceptable
Net: Unacceptable
Glob_values_g. Watching legal pornography
Unweighted base
Base: All US adults
Very acceptable
Fairly acceptable
Fairly unacceptable
Very unacceptable
Don't know
Prefer not to say
Net: Acceptable
Net: Unacceptable

Glob_values_h. Identifying with a different gender from the
one assigned at birth

Unweighted base
Base: All US adults
Very acceptable
Fairly acceptable
Fairly unacceptable
Very unacceptable
Don't know

Prefer not to say
Net: Acceptable

Net: Unacceptable

Total

2012
2012
28%
17%
13%
24%
12%
6%
45%
37%

2012
2012
9%
17%
19%
38%
12%
5%
26%
57%

2012
2012
21%
24%
13%
24%
14%
5%
45%
37%

2012
2012
19%
17%
15%
28%
15%
6%
36%
43%

Male

870
977
26%
16%
16%
25%
12%
6%
42%
41%

870
977
13%
20%
21%
29%
12%
5%
33%
50%

870
977
28%
27%
12%
15%
12%
5%
55%
28%

870
977
18%
17%
16%
31%
13%
6%
34%
46%

Gender

Female

1142
1035
29%
18%
11%
23%
13%
6%
47%
34%

1142
1035
5%
15%
18%
46%
12%
5%
20%
63%

1142
1035
15%
20%
13%
32%
15%
4%
35%
45%

1142
1035
20%
18%
14%
25%
17%
5%
38%
40%

18-24

149
191
47%
10%
8%
13%
17%
5%
57%
21%

149
191
11%
14%
18%
31%
16%
11%
25%
49%

149
191
31%
26%
9%
14%
14%
6%
57%
23%

149
191
33%
17%
7%
18%
15%
9%
50%
26%

25-34

357
412
32%
16%
15%
13%
15%
9%
48%
28%

357

412

12%
17%
16%
30%
15%
10%
29%
46%

357
412
31%
18%
12%
14%
16%
9%
49%
26%

357
412
26%
18%
14%
18%
14%
11%
44%
31%

Age

35- 44

371
311
28%
16%
12%
19%
17%
8%
44%
31%

371
311
13%
16%
22%
30%
13%
6%
29%
52%

371
311
27%
23%
13%
17%
13%
7%
49%
30%

371
311
21%
16%
15%
23%
18%
7%
37%
38%
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45-54

270
260
28%
23%
12%
25%
9%
4%
51%
37%

270
260
9%
20%
18%
37%
15%
2%
28%
55%

270
260
21%
27%
13%
23%
12%
3%
48%
37%

270
260
17%
16%
15%
30%
17%
5%
33%
45%

55+

865
839
21%
18%
15%
33%
9%
5%
39%
48%

865
839
5%
18%
21%
45%
9%
2%
23%
66%

865
839
13%
25%
14%
34%
13%
2%
38%
47%

865
839
12%
18%
18%
36%
14%
2%
30%
54%
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Globalism
USA

Fieldwork Dates: 28th February and 5th March 2019

You

What the world thinks

For each of the following, please say whether you think it
is generally acceptable or unacceptable. (Please select one
option on each row)

Glob_values_a. Doctor-assisted suicide (euthanasia)

Unweighted base
Base: All US adults
Very acceptable
Fairly acceptable
Fairly unacceptable
Very unacceptable
Don't know

Prefer not to say
Net: Acceptable
Net: Unacceptable

Glob_values_b. A man whistling at a woman he doesn't
know in the street

Unweighted base
Base: All US adults
Very acceptable
Fairly acceptable
Fairly unacceptable
Very unacceptable
Don't know
Prefer not to say
Net: Acceptable
Net: Unacceptable
Glob_values_c. Abortion
Unweighted base
Base: All US adults
Very acceptable
Fairly acceptable
Fairly unacceptable
Very unacceptable
Don't know
Prefer not to say
Net: Acceptable
Net: Unacceptable
Glob_values_d. Having a baby outside of marriage
Unweighted base
Base: All US adults
Very acceptable
Fairly acceptable
Fairly unacceptable
Very unacceptable
Don't know
Prefer not to say
Net: Acceptable

Net: Unacceptable

Northeast

351
366
19%
26%
14%
19%
15%
7%
45%
33%

351
366
5%
15%
27%
40%
9%
4%
20%
67%

351
366
21%
18%
12%
29%
13%
7%
39%
41%

351
366
29%
29%
11%
14%
11%
5%
58%
25%

Region
Midwest South
437 739
395 759
18% 14%
21% 21%
13% 12%
27% 29%
16% 18%
4% 5%
39% 36%
40% 42%
437 739
395 759
3% 5%
15% 15%
30% 26%
38% 39%
11% 12%
4% 4%
18% 20%
68% 64%
437 739
395 759
13% 16%
19% 21%
16% 14%
33% 32%
10% 12%
8% 5%
32% 37%
49% 46%
437 739
395 759
26% 25%
32% 30%
15% 17%
13% 15%
8% 9%
6% 5%
58% 55%
28% 31%
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West

485
492
21%
25%
15%
22%
11%
5%
46%
37%

485
492
5%
14%
29%
38%
8%
5%
19%
67%

485
492
21%
21%
15%
31%
7%
4%
42%
46%

485
492
25%
30%
19%
12%
8%
6%
54%
32%

the US is the
best country in
the world

793
745
11%
21%
15%
37%
14%
3%
31%
52%

793
745
7%
20%
28%
32%
8%

3%
27%
61%

793
745
10%
12%
16%
49%

9%

4%
23%
65%

793
745
20%
28%
23%
17%
7%

5%
48%
40%

the USis
better than
most other
countries

554
564
19%
30%
15%
22%
10%
3%
49%
37%

554
564
4%
16%
31%
41%
7%
1%
20%
2%

554
564
16%
29%
17%
27%
7%
4%
45%
44%

554
564
26%
37%
16%
14%
6%
1%
63%
30%

the USis as
good as most
other
countries

345
346
22%
27%
13%
18%
16%
5%
49%
31%

345
346
2%
8%
27%
47%
11%
4%
11%
74%

345
346
25%
25%
11%
22%
12%
6%
50%
32%

345
346
30%
34%
9%
13%
8%
6%
64%
22%

the US is not as
good as most
other countries

153
147
44%
16%
6%
18%
14%
2%
60%
24%

153
147
2%

10%
24%
58%
4%

0%

12%
83%

153
147
43%
27%
10%
11%
7%
3%
70%
21%

153
147
48%
25%
13%
8%
4%
2%
73%
21%

Which one of the following statements best describes the way you feel about the US?

the USis the
worst country in Don't know
the world

28 139
37 174
6% 11%
14% 13%
6% 9%
34% 5%
34% 37%
6% 25%
20% 24%
40% 14%
28 139
37 174
11% 2%
7% 3%
29% 17%
40% 23%
9% 34%
3% 21%
19% 5%
69% 40%
28 139
37 174
23% 14%
14% 10%
19% 11%
20% 11%
19% 31%
5% 23%
37% 25%
39% 22%
28 139
37 174
34% 20%
11% 18%
- 5%
34% 4%
16% 31%
6% 21%
45% 38%
34% 9%
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Globalism
USA

Fieldwork Dates: 28th February and 5th March 2019

You

What the world thinks

Glob_values_e. Sexual relations between two people of the
same gender

Unweighted base
Base: All US adults
Very acceptable
Fairly acceptable
Fairly unacceptable
Very unacceptable
Don't know
Prefer not to say
Net: Acceptable
Net: Unacceptable
Glob_values_f. Prostitution
Unweighted base
Base: All US adults
Very acceptable
Fairly acceptable
Fairly unacceptable
Very unacceptable
Don't know
Prefer not to say
Net: Acceptable
Net: Unacceptable
Glob_values_g. Watching legal pornography
Unweighted base
Base: All US adults
Very acceptable
Fairly acceptable
Fairly unacceptable
Very unacceptable
Don't know
Prefer not to say
Net: Acceptable
Net: Unacceptable

Glob_values_h. Identifying with a different gender from the
one assigned at birth

Unweighted base
Base: All US adults
Very acceptable
Fairly acceptable
Fairly unacceptable
Very unacceptable
Don't know

Prefer not to say
Net: Acceptable

Net: Unacceptable

Northeast

351
366
33%
15%
15%
17%
14%
6%
47%
32%

351
366
10%
19%
17%
37%
12%
5%
29%
54%

351
366
23%
22%
13%
20%
16%
5%
46%
33%

351
366
21%
18%
16%
20%
17%
8%
39%
36%

Region
Midwest South
437 739
395 759
28% 23%
17% 17%
13% 12%
26% 27%
11% 14%
6% 6%
44% 41%
39% 39%
437 739
395 759
7% 8%
13% 18%
22% 18%
42% 38%
11% 13%
5% 5%
20% 26%
64% 56%
437 739
395 759
18% 21%
24% 24%
13% 11%
28% 24%
14% 14%
4% 5%
42% 46%
40% 35%
437 739
395 759
16% 16%
15% 16%
20% 14%
29% 33%
15% 16%
6% 5%
31% 32%
48% 46%
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West

485
492
31%
18%
15%
22%
8%
6%
49%
37%

485
492
10%
19%
21%
33%
12%
5%
29%
54%

485
492
23%
23%
15%
23%
11%
5%
46%
38%

485
492
23%
21%
13%
26%
12%
5%
45%
39%

Which one of the following statements best describes the way you feel about the US?

the US is the
best country in
the world

793
745
16%
18%
16%
35%
10%
5%
34%
51%

793
745
7%
16%
20%
43%
11%

3%
23%
63%

793
745
14%
24%
15%
32%
12%
4%
38%
47%

793
745
9%
14%
16%
43%
14%
4%
23%
59%

the USis
better than
most other
countries

554
564
30%
21%
16%
21%
8%
4%
51%
37%

554
564
9%
19%
22%
40%
8%
2%
28%
61%

554
564
24%
25%
14%
24%
11%
1%
49%
38%

554
564
18%
24%
19%
26%
10%
2%
42%
46%

the USis as
good as most
other
countries

345
346
40%
15%
11%
17%
14%
3%
55%
29%

345
346
9%
18%
22%
35%
11%
5%
27%
57%

345
346
26%
28%
10%
20%
14%
3%
54%
29%

345
346
32%
18%
14%
16%
15%
6%
50%
30%

the US is not as
good as most
other countries

153
147
56%
10%
4%
19%
8%
2%
67%
23%

153
147
19%
26%
16%
26%
13%
1%
44%
42%

153
147
47%
21%
10%
12%
10%
1%
68%
21%

153
147
50%
13%
17%
9%
11%
1%
62%
26%

the US is the
worst country in Don't know

the world

28
37
27%
13%
17%
22%
16%
6%
39%
39%

28
37
18%
11%
7%
39%
23%
2%
29%
47%

28
37
22%
11%
20%
19%
23%
6%
33%
39%

28
37
20%
26%
5%
31%
16%
2%
46%
36%

139
174
20%
10%
4%
5%
36%
26%
30%
8%

139
174
5%
10%
10%
19%
30%
25%
16%
29%

139

174
12%
15%
7%

9%
32%
25%
27%
16%

139
174
14%
10%
3%
5%
41%
27%
24%
8%
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